

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

Annexure – 2

OFFICE OF THE
REGIONAL FIRE OFFICER
KARNATAKA STATE FIRE AND
EMERGENCY SERVICES
HUBBALLI - 580025.

Date: 27-05-2022

C.NO/84/CC/RFO/HR/2022

To,

Trustee Daksha Education Trust New Vittal Mandir Cross road, Vijayapur City, Vijayapur District.

Sir,

Sub: Issue of 'Compliance Report' with respect to Fire Prevention, Fire Fighting and evacuation measures maintained /required at Daksha Education Trust's Delhi Pubic school, Shiradi Sai Nagar, Atalatti Village, Tikota Taluk, Vijayapur District.

(1) C.NO/84/ADV/RFO/HR/2022 Dated :30/04/2022.

(1) C.NO/84/ADV/RFO/HR/2022 Dated .59 (2) Your letter dated 24/05/2022.

**_*_*_*

With reference to the subject cited above, you have requested for the 'Fire Safety Recommendation/Compliance' for the Daksha Education Trust's Delhi Pubic school, Shiradi Sai Nagar, Atalatti Village, Tikota Taluk, Vijayapur District.

As per the above request the proposed site was inspected by me on 25/05/2022 with respect to the fire safety and precautionary measures. The management of Daksha Education Trust's Delhi Pubic school, Shiradi Sai Nagar, Atalatti Village, Tikota Taluk, Vijayapur District had complied all the fire precautionary measures as per the national building code.

1

--2--

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka State Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the 'Fire Safety Compliance Certificate' to Daksha Education Trust's Delhi Pubic school, Shiradi Sai Nagar, Atalatti Village, Tikota Taluk, Vijayapur District subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working condition and to renew the Fire Safety Recommendation report for every two years.

Note: This Certificate is not consider as a Fire Safety Recommendation Report.



Yours Faithfully

Regional Fire Officer Karnataka State Fire and Emergency Services HUBLI - 25

ANUR Digitally signed by ANURADHA Date:

ADHA 17:58:03 +05'30'

PRINCIPAL,
DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
VIJAYAPURA.

CHAIRMAN,
DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
VIJAYAPURA.